
2002 FLORIDA UNMARKED 3-D CHAMPIONSHIP
10-11 August 2002 – Central Florida Bowhunters, Ft Meade

Three 20 target unmarked 3-D rounds.  Good Weather.  Good companionship.
Challenging courses with unmarked shots from 23 to 46 yards for white stakes.
(White stakes less than 50, Blue stakes less than 40, and black stakes less than 25 yards.)
Judging distances was made difficult by the size and location of the targets used.
There were plenty of water coolers on the range and Mike Branch came around on a
four wheeler selling drinks and giving marvelous service to the competitors.

SHOOTER CLUB 3D-1 3D-2 3D-3 TOTAL

CUB FEMALE
C Billie Rae St Louis Bullseye Bndts 174 189 189 552

CUB MALE
C Bubba St Louis Bullseye Bndts 161 192 173 526
2 Cameron Brimlow Central Fla BH 102   83   87 372

Brent Noles (Central)   97 144  --- 241

YOUTH FEMALE
C Felicia Thater (Central)   48   71   58 177

YOUTH MALE
C Cameron Addison Sarasota 141 149 142 432
2 Brent Tinkham Bullseye Bndts 115 151 125 391
3 Michael Crosby Sarasota   97   48   70 215

Roy Stuckey Sarasota   43   54   61 158

YOUNG ADULT FEMALE
C Christine Shaw Gold Coast 159 144 140 443    (white stakes)

YOUNG ADULT MALE
C Shane Siers Gator 192 208 194 594

FEMALE FIXED SIGHT RELEASE
 C Geanine Shaw Gold Coast 132 153 138 423

FEMALE LIMITED
C Sandy Thater (Central)   89 115 126 330

FEMALE OPEN
C Diane Watson Aripeka 186 191 188 565
2 Toby Bagley Everglades 154 170 157 481
3 Debra Sieloff Brevard 140 136 147 423



FEMALE TRADITIONAL
C Nila Rayburn Lee County   79 111   88 278

MALE BAREBOW
C Larry Henson Ridge 112 145 157 414
2 Ben Brown Lee County   81 141 120 342

MALE FIXED SIGHT RELEASE
C Burt Nowak Okeechobee 179 176 188 543
2 Brad Taylor Treas Coast 182 181 172 535
3 James Pettitt Aripeka 161 169 198 528
 Mark Yates Gold Coast 170 178 148 496

Thom Smiley Ridge 142 174 147 463
David Simpson (Central) 170 170  --- 340
Ron Noles (Central) 113 123  --- 236

B1 Henry Shaw Gold Coast 162 176 181 519
B2 Jon Coleman Lekatchka 141 167 170 478
B3 Steve Batten Everglades 130 122 161 413

MALE OPEN
C David Brimlow Central Fla BH 210 205 214 629
2 Johnnie Cooper Pro Flight 212 204 208 624
3 John Stanley Bullseye Arch 199 206 207 612

Jose Cid Everglades 188 193 204 585
Richard Lyons Archery Shop 163 206 196 565
Ed Wilking Ft Lauderdale 169 195 195 559
Steve Feltus Ft Lauderdale 186 184 182 552
Troy Rodenbo Pro Flight 166 178 196 540
Randy Siers Gator 178 204 Inc 532
Mark Massey Aripeka 189 Inc  --- 287

A1 Danny Rodriguez Everglades 178 187 173 538
A2 Nick Newbury Everglades 160 192 185 537
A3 Nelson Amarante Everglades 144 169 172 485

Cecil Keen Central Fla BH 146 134 178 458
Jerry Mahoney Gasparilla 117 157 149 423

B1 Chris Colonel (Central) 176 151 161 488
B2 Richard St Louis Bullseye Bndts 171 152 154 476

A J Pert Aripeka 145 158  --- 303

MALE LIMITED
C Densel Landrum Lee County 147 174 136 457
2 Hermit Gann Gator 130 149 117 396
3 Billy Adams Ridge 105 116 110 331

MALE TRADITIONAL
C Tim Van Voorhis Lee County 121 116 155 392
2 Erik Steinbring Everglades   88   92 122 302
3 Darren Nunez Gold Coast   82   88 106 276

Ron Thompson Ridge   80   48   56 184



SENIOR MALE OPEN
C Myers Parrish Ridge 188 186 197 571
2 Frank Gandy Ridge 177 194 190 561
3 Les Bagley Everglades 167 196 197 560

Harold Hall Ft Lauderdale 165 159 189 513
Bill Bishop Central Fla BH 148 161 154 463

B1 Oren Fields Everglades 157 131 153 441
Joe Raleigh Bullseye Arch 127 103  --- 230

NON-COMPETITIVE – with RANGEFINDER
Tim Austin Gator 182 188 186 556

MONEY DIVISION (100% Payback @ $10 each)
3 Flights – Pay @ 50/30/20 and 50/30/20 – 1/2/3 in Flight
Flights based on 1st round

FLIGHT 1 Rd 1 Total
David Brimlow Central Fla BH 210 629 $48
Johnnie Cooper Pro Flight 212 624 $29
Shane Siers Gator 192 594 $18
Myers Parish Ridge 188 571
Diane Watson Aripeka 186 565
Steve Feltus Ft Lauderdale 186 552
Burt Nowak Okeechobee 179 543

FLIGHT 2
Ed Wilking Ft Lauderdale 169 559 $29
Les Bagley Everglades 167 560 $18 Donated to FAA
Troy Rodenbo Pro Flight 166 540 $10 Donated to FAA
Randy Siers Gator 178 532
Harold Hall Ft Lauderdale 165 513
Mark Yates Gold Coast 170 496
Dave Simpson (Central) 170  ---

FLIGHT 3
Nick Newbury Everglades 160 537 $19
Jake Pettitt Aripeka 161 528 $11 Donated to FAA
Toby Bagley Everglades 154 481  $8  Donated to FAA
Bill Bishop Central Fla BH 148 463
Cecil Keen Central Fla BH 146 458


